Precision Unity Gain
DIFFERENTIAL AMPLIFIER
INA105
DESCRIPTION
The INA105 is a monolithic Gain = 1 differential
amplifier consisting of a precision op amp and on-chip
metal film resistors. The resistors are laser trimmed
for accurate gain and high common-mode rejection.

Substrate Bias: Electrically connected to V– supply.
Top View DIP/SOIC
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE TEMPERATURE
INA105AM TO-99 Metal –40°C to +85°C
INA105BM TO-99 Metal –40°C to +85°C
INA105KP 8-Pin Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C
INA105KU 8-Pin SOIC –40°C to +85°C
®
INA105 4
STEP RESPONSE
Time (µs)